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Year in Review

e January

- A&P; Specificity; Pharyngitis
e February

- Asthma; “Excludes” guidance

e March - Today

- Fever; “Use Additional” guidance
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Fever

e ICD-9
- 780.60 Fever, unspecified

- AAPC Auto translator points to R50.9
unspecified

- Index first...
e Pages 536-542
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Fewver (inanition) {of unknown origin) (persistent) (with chills) (with rigor) R50.9
- abortus A23.1

- Aden (dengue) AS0

- African tick-borne AGS.1

- American

- - mountain (tick) A83.2

- - spotted ATT.0

- aphthous B08.8

- arbovirus, arboviral AS94

- - hemorrhagic AS94

- - specified NEC AB3.8

- Argentinian hemorrhagic AS6.0
- Assam B55.0

- Australian Q ATS

- Bangkok hemorrhagic AS1

- Barmah forest AS2.8

- Bartonella A44.0

- bilious, hemoglobinuric BS0.8
- blackwater B50.8

- blister B00.1

- Bolivian hemorrhagic ASG.1

- Bonvale dam T73.3

- boutonneuse AT7.1

- brain —see Encephalitis

- Brazilian purpuric A48.4

- breakbone AS0Q

- Bullis ATT.0

- Bunyamwera AS2.8

- Burdwan B55.0

- Bwamba AS2.8

- Cameroon —see Malaria

- Canton A75.9

- catarrhal (acute) JOO

- - chronic J31.0

- cat-scratch A28.1

- Central Asian hemorrhagic A98.0
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Then Tabular...

General symptoms and signs (R50-R69)

R50 Fever of other and unknown origin

Excludes1: chills without fever (R68.83)
febrile convulsions (R56.0-)
fever of unknown origin during labor (075.2)
fever of unknown origin in newborn (P81.9)
hypothermia due to illness (R68.0)
malignant hyperthermia due to anesthesia (T88.3)
puerperal pyrexia NOS (086.4)

R50.2 Drug induced fever
Use additional code for adverse effect, if applicable, to identify drug (T36-T50 with fifth or sixth character 5)
Excludes1: postvaccination (postimmunization) fever (R50.83)

R50.8 Other specified fever
R50.81 Fever presenting with conditions classified elsewhere

Code first underlying condition when associated fever is present, such as with:
leukemia (C91-C95)
neutropenia (D70.-)
sickle-cell disease (D57 .-)

R50.82 Postprocedural fever

Excludes1: postprocedural infection (T81.4)
posttransfusion fever (R50.84)
postvaccination (postimmunization) fever (R50.83)

R50.83 Postvaccination fever
Postimmunization fever

R50.84 Febrile nonhemolytic transfusion reaction
FNHTR
Posttransfusion fever

R50.9 Fever, unspecified
Fever NOS
Fever of unknown origin [FUQ]
Fever with chills
Fever with rigors
Hyperpyrexia NOS
Persistent fever

~

PHYSICIAN'S/COMPUTER COMPANY  Pediatric Software Just Got Smarter. Your Practice Just Got Healthier.
HE BN




Poisoning by, adverse effects of and underdosing of drugs, medicaments and biological substances (T36-T50)

Includes: adverse effect of correct substance properly administered
poisoning by overdose of substance
poisoning by wrong substance given or taken in error
underdosing by (inadvertently) (deliberately) taking less substance than prescribed or instructed

Code first , for adverse effects, the nature of the adverse effect, such as:
adverse effect NOS (T88.7 )
aspirin gastritis (K29.-)
blood disorders (D56-D76 )
contact dermatitis (L23-L25 )
dermatitis due to substances taken internally (L27 .-)
nephropathy (N14.0-N14.2)

Note: The drug giving rise to the adverse effect should be identified by use of codes from categories T36-T50 with fifth or
sixth character 5.

Use additional code(s) to specify:
manifestations of poisoning
underdosing or failure in dosage during medical and surgical care (Y63.6, Y63.8-Y63.9)
underdosing of medication regimen (£91.12-, 291.13-)

Excludes1: toxic reaction to local anesthesia in pregnancy (029.3-)

Excludes2: abuse and dependence of psychoactive substances (F10-F19)
abuse of non-dependence-producing substances (F55.-)
drug reaction and poisoning affecting newborn (P00-P96)

Page 1283

pathological drug intoxication (inebriation) (F10-F19)
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Excludes in ICD-10

Excludes 1 — Code excluded should never be used with the code
where the note 1s located (do not report both codes).

Excludes 2 - Condition excluded 1s not part of the condition
represented by the code but a patient may have both conditions
at the same time, 1n which case both codes may be assigned
together (both codes can be reported to capture both conditions).
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T38.4 Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of oral contraceptives
Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of multiple- and single-ingredient oral contraceptive

preparations

T38.4X Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of oral contraceptives

T38.4X1

T38.4X2
T38.4X3
T38.4X4
T38.4X5

Poisoning by oral contraceptives, accidental (unintentional)
Poisoning by oral contraceptives NOS

Poisoning by oral contraceptives, intentional self-harm
Poisoning by oral contraceptives, assault
Poisoning by oral contraceptives, undetermined

Adverse effect of oral contraceptives
Page 1289

T38.4X6

Underdosing of oral contraceptives
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7% Character - Encounter

T38 Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of hormones and their synthetic substitutes and
antagonists, not elsewhere classified

Excludes1: mineralocorticoids and their antagonists (T50.0-)
oxytocic hormones (T48.0-)
parathyroid hormones and derivatives (T50.9-)

The appropriate 7th character is to be added to each code from category T38
A - initial encounter
D - subsequent encounter
S - sequela
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Final Selections

e Drug induced fever — R50.2

* Adverse effect of oral contraceptives, Initial
encounter — T34.X5A
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New PCC Features

e PCC V6.21 deploys everywhere on Sun 4/13/14
e Partner Only deploys 4/15-4/17/14
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New Partner Features

* Diagnosis validation supports ICD-10
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New Partner Features

e E-claims can use ICD-10 codes
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New Partner Features

* Post “fake” charges using ICD-10

- chucki cdl10
- checkouti1 cdl10
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New Partner Features

« I[CD-10t ed table populated

PHYS'C'/—\y&% COMPANY  Pediatric Software Just Got Smarter. Your Practice Just Got Healthier.
HEEEN




21519)
21520)
21521)
21522)
21523)
21524)
21525)
21526)
21527)
21528)
21529)
21530)
21531)
21532)
21533)
21534)
21535)
21536)
21537)
21538)
21539)

There are 48245
P)rint, J)ump,
Enter the number to change,
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ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS NAME

Fever presenting with conditions
Fever, unspecified

Fibroadenosis of left breast
Fibroadenosis of right breast
Fibroadenosis of unspecified bre
Fibroblastic disorder, unspecifi
Fibromyalgia

Fibrosclerosis of left breast
Fibrosclerosis of right breast
Fibrosclerosis of unspecified br
Fibrosis due to internal orthope
Fibrosis due to internal orthope
Fibrosis due to internal orthope
Fibrosis due to internal prosth
Fibrosis due to internal prosth
Fibrosis due to internal prosth
Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g
Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g
Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g
Fibrosis of genitourinary prosth
Fibrosis of genitourinary prosth

more entries.
Florward, B)ackward,

CODE

R50.81
R50.9
N6©.22
N6©.21
N60.29
M72.9
M79.7
N6©.32
N60.31
N60.39
T84.82XA
T84.82XS
T84.82XD
T85.82XA
T85.82XS
T85.82XD
T82.827A
T82.827S
T82.827D
T83.82XA
T83.82XS

or Q)uit
or a command:

START

10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14
10/01/14




ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS Entry 21520 of 69784

Code: R50.9 Start Date: 10/01/14
End Date:

Name: Fever, unspecified

Full Name: Fever, unspecified

Quit Previous Next
Record Record
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New Partner Features

* Feedback requested:

Snapcodes
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Migration

e Possible solution for paper encounter forms
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Many Thanks for Attending!

support@pcc.com
www.pedsource.com
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