ICD-10 Preparation

2014 Weblab Series

Codesets and New Features / March 2014

Physician's Computer Company



Year in Review

- January
 - A&P; Specificity; Pharyngitis
- February
 - Asthma; "Excludes" guidance
- March Today
 - Fever; "Use Additional" guidance



Fever

- ICD-9
 - 780.60 Fever, unspecified
 - AAPC Auto translator points to R50.9 *unspecified*
 - Index first...
 - Pages 536-542



- papyraceous OST.0-

- Fever (inanition) (of unknown origin) (persistent) (with chills) (with rigor) R50.9
- abortus A23.1
- Aden (dengue) A90
- African tick-borne A68.1
- American
- - mountain (tick) A93.2

- - spotted A77.0
- aphthous B08.8
- arbovirus, arboviral A94
- - hemorrhagic A94
- specified NEC A93.8
- Argentinian hemorrhagic A96.0
- Assam B55.0
- Australian Q A78
- Bangkok hemorrhagic A91
- Barmah forest A92.8
- Bartonella A44.0
- bilious, hemoglobinuric B50.8
- blackwater B50.8
- blister B00.1
- Bolivian hemorrhagic A96.1
- Bonvale dam T73.3
- boutonneuse A77.1
- brain -see Encephalitis
- Brazilian purpuric A48.4
- breakbone A90
- Bullis A77.0
- Bunyamwera A92.8
- Burdwan B55.0
- Bwamba A92.8
- Cameroon -see Malaria
- Canton A75.9
- catarrhal (acute) J00
- - chronic J31.0
- cat-scratch A28.1
- Central Asian hemorrhagic A98.0



Then Tabular...

General symptoms and signs (R50-R69)

R50 Fever of other and unknown origin

Excludes1: chills without fever (R68.83) febrile convulsions (R56.0-) fever of unknown origin during labor (O75.2) fever of unknown origin in newborn (P81.9) hypothermia due to illness (R68.0) malignant hyperthermia due to anesthesia (T88.3) puerperal pyrexia NOS (O86.4)

R50.2 Drug induced fever

Use additional code for adverse effect, if applicable, to identify drug (T36-T50 with fifth or sixth character 5)

Excludes1: postvaccination (postimmunization) fever (R50.83)

R50.8 Other specified fever

R50.81 Fever presenting with conditions classified elsewhere

Code first underlying condition when associated fever is present, such as with: leukemia (C91-C95) neutropenia (D70.-) sickle-cell disease (D57.-)

R50.82 Postprocedural fever

Excludes1: postprocedural infection (T81.4) posttransfusion fever (R50.84) postvaccination (postimmunization) fever (R50.83)

R50.83 Postvaccination fever

Postimmunization fever

R50.84 Febrile nonhemolytic transfusion reaction FNHTR Posttransfusion fever

R50.9 Fever, unspecified

Fever NOS Fever of unknown origin [FUO] Fever with chills Fever with rigors Hyperpyrexia NOS Persistent fever



Pediatric Software Just Got Smarter. Your Practice Just Got Healthier.

0

Poisoning by, adverse effects of and underdosing of drugs, medicaments and biological substances (T36-T50)

Includes: adverse effect of correct substance properly administered poisoning by overdose of substance poisoning by wrong substance given or taken in error underdosing by (inadvertently) (deliberately) taking less substance than prescribed or instructed

Code first , for adverse effects, the nature of the adverse effect, such as:

adverse effect NOS (T88.7) aspirin gastritis (K29.-) blood disorders (D56-D76) contact dermatitis (L23-L25) dermatitis due to substances taken internally (L27.-) nephropathy (N14.0-N14.2)

Note: The drug giving rise to the adverse effect should be identified by use of codes from categories T36-T50 with fifth or sixth character 5.

Use additional code(s) to specify:

manifestations of poisoning underdosing or failure in dosage during medical and surgical care (Y63.6, Y63.8-Y63.9) underdosing of medication regimen (Z91.12-, Z91.13-)

Excludes1: toxic reaction to local anesthesia in pregnancy (O29.3-)

Excludes2: abuse and dependence of psychoactive substances (F10-F19) abuse of non-dependence-producing substances (F55.-) drug reaction and poisoning affecting newborn (P00-P96)

Page 1283

pathological drug intoxication (inebriation) (F10-F19)



Excludes in ICD-10

Excludes 1 - Code excluded should never be used with the code where the note is located (do not report both codes).

Excludes 2 - Condition excluded is not part of the condition represented by the code but a patient may have both conditions at the same time, in which case both codes may be assigned together (both codes can be reported to capture both conditions).



T38.4 Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of oral contraceptives

Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of multiple- and single-ingredient oral contraceptive preparations

T38.4X Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of oral contraceptives

T38.4X1	Poisoning by oral contraceptives, accidental (unintentional)
	Poisoning by oral contraceptives NOS

- T38.4X2 Poisoning by oral contraceptives, intentional self-harm
- T38.4X3 Poisoning by oral contraceptives, assault
- T38.4X4 Poisoning by oral contraceptives, undetermined
- T38.4X5 Adverse effect of oral contraceptives

Page 1289

T38.4X6 Underdosing of oral contraceptives



7th Character - Encounter

T38 Poisoning by, adverse effect of and underdosing of hormones and their synthetic substitutes and antagonists, not elsewhere classified

Excludes1: mineralocorticoids and their antagonists (T50.0-) oxytocic hormones (T48.0-) parathyroid hormones and derivatives (T50.9-)

The appropriate 7th character is to be added to each code from category T38

- A initial encounter
- D subsequent encounter
- S sequela



Final Selections

- Drug induced fever R50.2
- Adverse effect of oral contraceptives, Initial encounter T34.X5A



New PCC Features

- PCC V6.21 deploys everywhere on Sun 4/13/14
- Partner Only deploys 4/15-4/17/14



• Diagnosis validation supports ICD-10



• E-claims can use ICD-10 codes



- Post "fake" charges using ICD-10
 - chuckicd10
 - checkouticd10



• ICD-10 ted table populated



	ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS NAME	CODE	START	END
	Fever presenting with conditions	R50.81	10/01/14	
21520)	Fever, unspecified	R50.9	10/01/14	
21521)	Fibroadenosis of left breast	N60.22	10/01/14	
21522)	Fibroadenosis of right breast	N60.21	10/01/14	
21523)	Fibroadenosis of unspecified bre	N60.29	10/01/14	
21524)	Fibroblastic disorder, unspecifi	M72.9	10/01/14	
21525)	Fibromyalgia	M79.7	10/01/14	
21526)	Fibrosclerosis of left breast	N60.32	10/01/14	
21527)	Fibrosclerosis of right breast	N60.31	10/01/14	
21528)	Fibrosclerosis of unspecified br	N60.39	10/01/14	
21529)	Fibrosis due to internal orthope	T84.82XA	10/01/14	
21530)	Fibrosis due to internal orthope	T84.82XS	10/01/14	
21531)	Fibrosis due to internal orthope	T84.82XD	10/01/14	
21532)	Fibrosis due to internal prosth	T85.82XA	10/01/14	
21533)	Fibrosis due to internal prosth	T85.82XS	10/01/14	
21534)	Fibrosis due to internal prosth	T85.82XD	10/01/14	
21535)	Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g	T82.827A	10/01/14	
21536)	Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g	T82.827S	10/01/14	
21537)	Fibrosis of cardiac prosth dev/g	T82.827D	10/01/14	
21538)	Fibrosis of genitourinary prosth	T83.82XA	10/01/14	
21539)	Fibrosis of genitourinary prosth	T83.82XS	10/01/14	

There are 48245 more entries. P)rint, J)ump, F)orward, B)ackward, or Q)uit Enter the number to change, or a command:



PHYSICIAN'S COMPUTER COMPANY Pediatric Software Just Got Smarter. Your Practice Just Got Healthier.

ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS

Code: R50.9

Name: Fever, unspecified

Full Name: Fever, unspecified

Entry 21520 of 69784

Start Date: 10/01/14 End Date:





 Feedback requested: Snapcodes



Migration

• Possible solution for *paper* encounter forms



Many Thanks for Attending!

support@pcc.com
www.pedsource.com



Many Thanks for Attending!

support@pcc.com
www.pedsource.com

